502215859 01/31/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Katsuaki Suzuki	09/19/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tyco Electronics Raychem K.K.	
Street Address:	3-5-8 Hisamoto, Takatsu-ku	
City:	Kawasaki, Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	213-8535	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10588583

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6503615623

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-361-2483

Email: mgerstne@te.com

Correspondent Name: Marguerite E. Gerstner

Address Line 1: 309 Constitution Drive

Address Line 2: M/S R34/2A

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: YH0028-US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marguerite E. Gerstner

Total Attachments: 1

source=yh28-us1_assignt_01312013#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029736 FRAME: 0225

Docket/Reference No.: YH0028-US1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we,

Katsuaki Suzuki

("INVENTOR(S)"), citizen(s) of Japan, and residing at 4-13-13 Zyonouchi, Ryugasaki-shi, Ibaraki 301-0847 Japan, have made a new and useful invention that is the subject of an application for United States Letters Patent thereon ("APPLICATION"), entitled

Switch and Device Using the Switch for which I/we have this day executed the application papers for submission concurrently herewith to the United States Patent and Trademark Office; or which was filed on August 4, 2006 and has been assigned U.S. Application Serial No.

WHEREAS,

10/588,583; and

TYCO ELECTRONICS RAYCHEM KK ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Kanagawa, Japan, having its principal place of business at 3-5-8 Hisamoto, Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki, Kanagawa 213-8535 Japan.

is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the APPLICATION and in and to any Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the INVENTOR(S), do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the APPLICATION and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Name	Signature	Date
Katsuaki Suzuki	Katsuaki Symbi	9/19 '06

, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		

PATENT Rev. 01/02 ASSIGNMT.DOC REEL: 029736 FRAME: 0226 RECORDED: 01/31/2013